Introduced by: Date: Action: Vote: Mayor 06/21/05 Adopted 8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2005-056 SUBSTITUTE

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH EMERGENCY RESPONSE CENTER BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

- WHEREAS, the Borough Purchasing and Contracting Officer has solicited and received bid proposals to provide contract services for this project; and
- WHEREAS, the lowest cost qualified and responsive bid submitted by G & S Construction, Soldotna, Alaska, for the Base Bid and additive alternate #2 is fair and reasonable and the bidder is qualified to perform the work; and
- WHEREAS, funds are available in accounts 455.53110.05EOC and 263.11250.5HLS4 KPB Emergency Operations Center.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Mayor is authorized to award a contract for the Base Bid and additive alternate #2 and total bid amount of \$3,064,000 for construction services.
- SECTION 2. That all expenditures will be charged to accounts 455.53110.05EOC and 263,11250.5HLS4.
- **SECTION 3.** That the Mayor is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed necessary to complete this project in accordance with this Resolution and contract documents.
- **SECTION 4.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

## ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENDOUGH THIS 21ST DAY OF JUNE, 2005.

Gáfy Superman. sembly President ATTEST: Sherry Biggs Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaskä Resolution 2005-056sub Page 1 of 1